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Monday 21st November 2016
Dear Parents and Guardians,

Below is a list of some of our dates for the year, subject to change!

	Date
	Event

	Tuesday 22nd November
	Dance Festival 6.30pm Empress Ballroom

	Tuesday 29th November 
	Thornton lights switch on outside Co-Op 4pm

	Thursday 1st December
	Ladies’ Evening 6.30pm

	Sunday 4th December
	Parish Christmas Fayre /  Mass 10am in school

	Thursday 8th December
	Junior Christmas concert in church 6pm

	Friday 9th December
	Pre-School Christmas Assembly 10am

	Sunday 11th December
	Confirmation Mass 10am in Church

	Tuesday 13th December
	School Music Concert 3.30pm

	Wednesday 14th December
	Christmas dinner in school

	Wednesday 14th December
	Infant Nativity at Church 6pm 

	Thursday 15th December
	Infant Nativity at Church 2pm 

	Monday 19th December
	School Christmas Fair 2.30pm

	Tuesday 20th December 
	School trip to Panto at the Grand Theatre

	Wednesday 21st December 
	Finish for Christmas 1.30pm

	Wednesday 4th January 2017 
	School re-opens

	Wednesday 8th February
	School Photographs

	Friday 10th February
	Finish for half term 3.30pm, return Monday 20th February

	Wednesday 22nd February
	Year 4 start swimming

	Tuesday 28th February
	Mary Poppins Show 1 6pm

	Thursday 2nd March
	Mary Poppins Show 2 6pm

	Friday 3rd March
	Mary Poppins Show 3 1.30pm

	Thursday 23rd March
	Chocolate Bingo 6pm

	Thursday 30th March 
	Easter Passion in Church 9.30am

	Friday 31st March
	Finish for Easter 1.30pm

	Tuesday 18th April
	School Re-opens

	w/b Monday 8th May
	SATs week for Year 6

	Friday 26th May
	Finish for Half term 3.30pm

	Monday 12th June
	School re-opens

	Thursday 15th June
	Sports Day 1pm

	Monday 19th-21st June
	Year 6 residential at Borwick

	Thursday 29th June 
	School Summer Fair 2.30pm

	Sunday 2nd July
	Parish Summer Fayre / Mass 10am in school

	Thursday 20th July
	School finishes for summer 1.30pm


All to be confirmed, subject to change, unforeseen circumstances and weather!

Yours sincerely

Mr P. Eaton
Headteacher

�








